last fi ve Market Days on which transactions in the Shares on the SGX-ST were recorded
immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date), the maximum amount of funds
required is S$27,621,000 excluding brokerage, commission, applicable goods and services
tax and other related expenses.

7

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

 2.7.4 Illustrative fi nancial effects

  For illustration purposes only, based on the assumptions set out in Section 2.7.3 above,
and the audited fi nancial statements of the Company and the Group for the fi nancial year
ended 31 December 2018, and assuming that the purchase or acquisition of Shares is
made out of distributable profi ts of the Company and is fi nanced solely by internal sources
of funds, the fi nancial effects arising from the purchase or acquisition of such Shares by
the Company, for both Market Purchase and Off-Market Purchase, on the audited fi nancial
statements of the Group for the fi nancial year ended 31 December 2018 would be as
follows:

  Market Purchases

As at 31 December 2018
(audited)

Group

Out of Distributable
Profi ts and Held as

Treasury Shares
Out of Distributable

Profi ts and Cancelled

(S$000)
Before Share

Purchase
After Share
Purchase

Before Share
Purchase

After Share
Purchase

Shareholders’ Funds 564,011 537,645 564,011 537,645

Current Assets 871,060 844,694 871,060 844,694

Current Liabilities 651,800 651,800 651,800 651,800

Total Borrowings 168,252 168,252 168,252 168,252

Cash and Cash Equivalents
and Restricted Bank Deposits 288,411 262,045 288,411 262,045

Net Tangible Assets 563,999 537,633 563,999 537,633

Profi t After Tax 100,922 100,922 100,922 100,922

Number of Shares (’000) 800,670 785,670 800,670 785,670

Treasury Shares (’000) 86,505 101,505 86,505 86,505

 887,175  872,175

Basic Earnings per Share (cent) 12.54 12.85 12.54 12.85

Net Asset per Share (cent) 70.44 68.43 70.44 68.43

Net Gearing
(Borrowings less cash & cash
equivalent and restricted
bank deposits, divided by
shareholders’ funds) N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.

Return on equity 17.9% 18.8% 17.9% 18.8%

8

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

  Off-Market Purchases

As at 31 December 2018
(audited)

Group

Out of Distributable
Profi ts and Held as

Treasury Shares
Out of Distributable

Profi ts and Cancelled

(S$000)
Before Share

Purchase
After Share
Purchase

Before Share
Purchase

After Share
Purchase

Shareholders’ Funds 564,011 536,390 564,011 536,390

Current Assets 871,060 843,439 871,060 843,439

Current Liabilities 651,800 651,800 651,800 651,800

Total Borrowings 168,252 168,252 168,252 168,252

Cash and Cash Equivalents
and Restricted Bank Deposits 288,411 260,790 288,411 260,790

Net Tangible Assets 563,999 536,378 563,999 536,378

Profi t After Tax 100,922 100,922 100,922 100,922

Number of Shares (’000) 800,670 785,670 800,670 785,670

Treasury Shares (’000) 86,505 101,505 86,505 86,505

 887,175 872,175

Basic Earnings per Share (cent) 12.54 12.85  12.54 12.85

Net Asset per Share (cent) 70.44 68.27 70.44 68.27

Net Gearing
(Borrowings less cash & cash
equivalent and restricted
bank deposits, divided by
shareholders’ funds) N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.

Return on equity 17.9% 18.8% 17.9% 18.8%

  Shareholders should note that the fi nancial effects set out above are for illustration
purposes only. Although the proposed renewal of the Share Purchase Mandate
would authorise the Company to purchase or acquire up to 10% of its issued
Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings), the Company may not
necessarily purchase or acquire the entire 10% of the issued Shares (excluding
treasury shares and subsidiary holdings). The Company will take into account both